
2023 Approved Bond Companies

Name Toll or Collect Toll free/cell Fax Email Address City State Zip

100% Financing Bail Bonds 1-313-353-6442 1-810-488-6861 ladybailbond@icloud.com 7300 West Seven Mile Road Detroit MI 48221

1-888-I-Uncuff Bail Bonds Agency, LLC 1-888-486-2833 1-989-317-0771 1-989-772-1980 iuncuff@gmail.com 401 E. Broadway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858

24/7 Bail Bonds Agency 1-866-322-2245 1-517-437-8900 247bailbondz@gmail.com 99 Broad N Broad Street Hillsdale MI 49242

2A SPEEDY G BAIL BONDS 1-517-702-BOND (2663) 1-517-338-5400 contact@2ASpeBonds.com P.O. Box 493 Holt MI 48842

A-1 Bail Bond Agency, Inc. 1-517-676-8111 1-888-777-9511   1419 South Milford Highland MI 48357

AAA Bail Bonds Service of Michigan 1-586-757-5001 Dunn5701@gmail.com 38520 South Groesbeck Clinton Township MI 48036

A 2nd Chance Bail Bonds 1-586-775-2222  P.O. Box 575 Roseville MI 48066

#1 Bail Agency, LLC 1-517-544-1000 1-844-944-2245 1bailagency@gmail.com P.O. Box 1635 Jackson MI 49201

**J & J Bail Bonds Agency ** 1-517-267-2929 1-616-245-8999 casey@JJBailBondsAgency.com 1940 Eastern Ave. Grand Rapids MI 49507

Bail Bonds Services, Inc. 1-313-636-5936 bailbondsservicesinc@gmail.com 38530 S. Groesback Hwy Clinton Twp. MI 48036

Bail My Tail Bail Bond Agency 1-313-345-9255 gene@bailmytail.com 633 Beaubien Detroit MI 48226

Banks Bail Bonds 1-810-987-7909 1-866-740-BOND(2663) 1-810-985-0093 BanksBailBonds@yahoo.com 7300 W. Seven Mile Seven Mile  Detroit MI 48221

Best Bail Bonds, LLC 1-989-581-3030 1-989-439-1562 P.O. Box 211 Bay City MI 48707

Big Brother Bail Bonds Agency, LLC 1-616-419-4801 1-616-205-1800 800 Monroe NW Ste. 212 Grand Rapids MI 49503

Bovo Bonding Agency 1-269-927-4242 1-800-464-5970 205 W. Main St., Ste. B Benton Harbor MI 49022

Christine's Bail Bonds 1-269-945-2245(BAIL) 1-855-266-3411 1-888-681-3097 info@christinesbail.com P.O. Box 24 Shelbyville MI 49344

Craig's Bail Bonds 1-231-828-2040 1-231-838-2730 112 W 4th Street Clare MI 48617

Detroit Bail Bonds and Surety 1-313-244-0669 1-855-313-2245 1-313-244-0675 brigginsm@gmail.com 269 Walker Street, Ste. 539 Detroit MI 48207

E Z 1 Bail Bonds Agency, LLC 1-517-546-5959 1-517-546-5959 204 W Grand River, STE 200 Howell MI 48843

Family First Bonding 1-517-236-3043 familyfirstbonding@gmail.com 27100 Oakmead Dr. #241 Perrysburg OH 43551

Freedom Bail Bonds II 1-248-399-9475 1-248-594-3000 331 East 9 Mile Road Hazel Park MI 48030

Great Lakes Bail Agency 1-269-519-8711 1-800-347-4037 rkduncombe@gmail.com 64280 66th Avenue Hartford MI 49057

Kozy Bail Bond Agency 1-989-792-4444 1-800-501-8898 notices@kozybailbonds.com 116 South Michigan Ave Saginaw MI 48602

Lena's Bail Bonds Agency 1-517-899-9177 bailmeout724@gmail.com 1118 Goodrich Street Lansing MI 48910

Leo's Bail Bonds 1-517-676-1021 P.O. Box 67 Mason MI 48854

Lodise Bail Bonds 1-800-382-2023 1-800-GO-BONDS loretta@courtofficer.com 401 South Jackson Jackson MI 49201

Lucas Bail Bonds 1-269-945-2663 1-855-955-8227 1-888-681-3097 P.O. Box 191 Hastings MI 49058

Quick Bail Bonds 1-517-741-8000 1-517-250-1350 codavis@hushmail.com 615 N. MLK Drive Jackson MI 40201

Rasberry Bail Bonds Agency 1-616-456-5155 1-855-888-3278 1-866-596-1109 rasberry.bonding@sbcglobal.net 1419 Bradford St. NE Grand Rapids MI 49503

Smith Bonds and Surety 1-419-865-7300 1-866-451-4222 1-419-725-9004 smitbonding@hotmail.com 513 Superior Street Rossford OH 43460

Top's Bail Bonds 1-866-735-2245 1-517-484-1600 117 S. Washington Square Lansing MI 48933

Wayne County Bail Bonds Agency 1-313-266-3688 1-734-789-3000 1-734-789-3017 office@waynecountybonds.com 5518 Allen Road Allen Park MI 48101

You Call Bail Bond Agency 1-586-468-2663 1-844-968-9255 39 Church Street Mount Clemens MI 48043

By Chief Judge

Honorable Sara L. Lisynzai
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Fax  Email  Address  City

1-989-772-1980  iuncuff@gmail.com  401 East Broadway  Mt. Pleasant
1-586-307-8006  P.O. Box 101  Jackson

1-517-338-5400  P.O. Box 493  Holt

365bailagency@gmail.com  325 S. Michigan Ave  Howell

1419 South Milford  Highland

Dunn5701@gmail.com  38520 South Groesbeck Clinton Twp.

P.O. Box 575  Roseville

P.O. Box 302  Allegan

P.O. Box 1635  Jackson

1940 Eastern Ave., SE  Grand Rapids

1-616-402-1534  29 Pearl St., NW Ste.108 Grand Rapids

38530 S. Groesback Hwy Clinton Twp.

633 Beaubien  Detroit

1-810-985-0093  www.BanksBailBond.com  7300 W. Seven Mile  Detroit

P.O. Box 211  Bay City

800 Monroe NW Ste.212 Grand Rapids

205 W. Main St., Ste. B  Benton Harbor

P.O. Box 24  Hastings

112 East 4th Street  Clare

269 Walker Street  Detroit

47517 VanDyke  Shelb Twp.

331 East 9 Mile Road  Hazel Park

bailmeout724@gmail.com  116 South Michigan Ave Saginaw

1118 Goodrich Street  Lansing

P.O. Box 67  Mason

401 South Jackson  Jackson

P.O. Box 191  Hastings

codavis@hushmail.com  615 N. MLK Drive  Jackson

susi@smithbondsurety.com  316 N. Michigan Ave.  Toledo

117 S. Washington Sq.  Lansing

5518 Allen Road  Allen Park
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39 Church Street  Mount Clemens
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